

**COUNTY OF VENTURA – DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS**

**BID ABSTRACT**

|   |                            |   |   |  |
|---|----------------------------|---|---|--|
| CAMARILLO AIRPORT - AVIATION DRIVE REHABILITATION & AIRCRAFT APRONS REHABILITATION<br>Spec No.: DOA 14-07 Proj. No.: CMA-198 & 199<br>FAA AIP No: 3-06-0339-034-2014<br>Bids Received 7/22/2014 - 3:00 p.m. | <b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b> | <b>1 Western Oil Spreading</b>                                | <b>2 Pavement Coatings Co.</b>                                | <b>3 Heathcote Geotechnical</b>                            |
|   |                            | 45.53%<br>Under Engineer's Estimate<br><b>(Base Bid)</b>      | 26.97%<br>Under Engineer's Estimate<br><b>(Base Bid)</b>      | 15.94%<br>Over Engineer's Estimate<br><b>(Base Bid)</b>    |
|   |                            | 34.32%<br>Under Engineer's Estimate<br><b>(Total Project)</b> | 22.50%<br>Under Engineer's Estimate<br><b>(Total Project)</b> | N/A<br>Under Engineer's Estimate<br><b>(Total Project)</b> |

| <b>BASE BID: AVIATION DRIVE REHABILITATION</b> |                                   |        |                    |            |           |                   |           |                  |           |                  |           |                   |
|--|-----------------------------------|--------|--------------------|------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------------|-----------|------------------|-----------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO  | Description                       | UNIT   | Estimated Quantity | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL     | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL     | UNIT PRICE       | TOTAL     | UNIT PRICE       | TOTAL     |                   |
| 1  | Airfield Safety & Traffic Control | LS     | 1                  |            | 8,500.00  |                   | 4,400.00  |                  | 13,500.00 |                  | 10,886.07 |                   |
| 2  | Mobilization & Demobilization     | LS     | 1                  |            | 9,000.00  |                   | 2,500.00  |                  | 3,800.00  |                  | 7,131.77  |                   |
| 3  | Crack Sealing                     | LF     | 1,500              | 2.25       | 3,375.00  | 1.00              | 1,500.00  | 4.59             | 6,885.00  | 4.03             | 6,045.00  |                   |
| 4  | Asphalt Slurry Seal               | SY     | 23,500             | 4.00       | 94,000.00 | 2.02              | 47,470.00 | 2.05             | 48,175.00 | 4.12             | 96,820.00 |                   |
| 5  | Pavement Marking                  | LS     | 1                  |            | 5,500.00  |                   | 2,875.00  |                  | 11,500.00 |                  | 21,067.00 |                   |
| 6  | Administrative Change Order       | LS-NTE | 1                  |            | 15,000.00 |                   | 15,000.00 |                  | 15,000.00 |                  | 15,000.00 |                   |
| 7  | Execution of Release on Contract  | LS     | 1                  |            | 1.00      |                   | 1.00      |                  | 1.00      |                  | 1.00      |                   |
| <b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>                          |                                   |        |                    |            |           | <b>135,376.00</b> |           | <b>73,746.00</b> |           | <b>98,861.00</b> |           | <b>156,950.84</b> |

| <b>BID ALTERNATE No. 1: AIRCRAFT APRON REHABILITATION (South of TW "B")</b> |                                   |      |                    |            |           |                   |           |                   |           |                   |       |            |
|---|-----------------------------------|------|--------------------|------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------|------------|
|   |                                   | UNIT | Estimated Quantity | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL     | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL     | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL     | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL |            |
| BA1-1   | Airfield Safety & Traffic Control | LS   | 1                  |            | 10,500.00 |                   | 7,910.00  |                   | 15,500.00 |                   |       |            |
| BA1-2   | Mobilization & Demobilization     | LS   | 1                  |            | 17,000.00 |                   | 26,000.00 |                   | 26,850.00 |                   |       |            |
| BA1-3   | Crack Sealing                     | LF   | 1,000              | 2.25       | 2,250.00  | 1.00              | 1,000.00  | 4.85              | 4,850.00  |                   |       |            |
| BA1-4   | Pavement Repair                   | SF   | 10,000             | 5.50       | 55,000.00 | 6.00              | 60,000.00 | 6.30              | 63,000.00 |                   |       |            |
| BA1-5   | Asphalt Concrete (P-401)          | TON  | 270                | 185.00     | 49,950.00 | 160.00            | 43,200.00 | 167.20            | 45,144.00 |                   |       |            |
| BA1-6   | Asphalt Slurry Seal               | SY   | 22,300             | 4.00       | 89,200.00 | 2.02              | 45,046.00 | 2.25              | 50,175.00 |                   |       |            |
| BA1-7   | Pavement Marking                  | LS   | 1                  |            | 6,500.00  |                   | 4,868.60  |                   | 6,200.00  |                   |       |            |
| <b>BID ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL</b>  |                                   |      |                    |            |           | <b>230,400.00</b> |           | <b>188,024.60</b> |           | <b>211,719.00</b> |       | <b>N/A</b> |

| <b>BID ALTERNATE No. 2: AIRCRAFT APRON REHABILITATION (Key Apron Areas)</b> |                                   |      |                   |            |            |                   |           |                   |           |                   |       |            |
|---|-----------------------------------|------|-------------------|------------|------------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------|------------|
|   |                                   | UNIT | Estimate Quantity | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL     | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL     | UNIT PRICE        | TOTAL |            |
| BA2-1   | Airfield Safety & Traffic Control | LS   | 1                 |            | 4,500.00   |                   | 850.00    |                   | 11,256.80 |                   |       |            |
| BA2-2   | Mobilization & Demobilization     | LS   | 1                 |            | 9,500.00   |                   | 2,500.00  |                   | 2,000.00  |                   |       |            |
| BA2-3   | Crack Sealing                     | LF   | 1,000             | 2.25       | 2,250.00   | 2.00              | 2,000.00  | 4.86              | 4,860.00  |                   |       |            |
| BA2-4   | Asphalt Slurry Seal               | SY   | 26,800            | 4.00       | 107,200.00 | 2.00              | 53,600.00 | 1.82              | 48,776.00 |                   |       |            |
| BA2-5   | Pavement Marking                  | LS   | 1                 |            | 6,500.00   |                   | 4,868.00  |                   | 6,737.50  |                   |       |            |
| <b>BID ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL</b>  |                                   |      |                   |            |            | <b>129,950.00</b> |           | <b>63,818.00</b>  |           | <b>73,630.30</b>  |       |            |
| <b>TOTAL PROJECT</b>  |                                   |      |                   |            |            | <b>495,726.00</b> |           | <b>325,588.60</b> |           | <b>384,210.30</b> |       | <b>N/A</b> |

**Note:** Basis of Award is to Low Responsive & Responsible Base Bid

  Corrected Math

Todd McNamee

  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Director of Airports